

अम्बेडकर विश्वविद्यालय दिल्ली

Ambedkar University Delhi

## ASSESSMENT, EVALUATION AND STUDENT PROGRESSION

## **NOTIFICATION**

Date: 11/01/2021

9<sup>th</sup> Convocation 2020 Degree Distribution Schedule

All degree recipients are requested to collect their degrees on any working day from 3:00pm to 5:00pm, in Room no. 02, AES Division, Kashmere Gate Campus.

All students are required to bring their ID for verification and make sure that they have submitted duly completed No Dues/ Clearance certificate to AES Division.

A student who wishes to receive the degree/diploma by post should send the duly completed form along with the specified charges. The form is available on AUD's Website in the Section on AES Division.

Dean, AES

#### Copy to:

00-

- 1. Deans, All Schools : with the request to inform all 2020 Graduates.
- 2. Dean, Student Services.
- 3. All Notice Boards.
- 4. Director, IT: with the request to upload on AUD website on AES page and Announcement Page.
- 5. AR to Registrar.
- 6. AR to PVC.
- 7. AR to hon'ble vice chancellor.

अम्बेडकर विश्वविद्यालय दिल्ली



Ambedkar University Delhi

# FORM FOR RECEIVING DEGREE/DIPLOMA BY POST

To, AES Division Dr. B R Ambedkar University Delhi

I have been awarded that following Degree/Diploma completed in the year\_\_\_\_\_.

Student's Name	Enrollment No.	Degree/Diploma

I am enclosing a Demand Draft for Rs. 500/- in favour of "Ambedkar University Delhi" as the prescribed fee. Kindly post my degree/diploma to the address given below.

Yours sincerely,

### Signature

Name	
School and Programme	•••••
Enrolment No:	
Address:	
Mobile NoEmail:	
Demand Draft Number/drawn on	

Note: - The completed form and DD should be posted to <u>AES Division, Room No 2, Lothian</u> <u>Road, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006</u>

Email:-aes@aud.ac.in Telephone No: 011-23863740/43